11-17-1998

FORM PTO-1565 (Rev. 6-93)

DMB NO. 0651-0011 (EXP. 4/94)



100879550

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	e, 100013	documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies): ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Valeo Electrical Systems, Inc.
		• • • • • • • • • • •	Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	YesXNo	
	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	Street Address3000 University Drive
		Change of Name	
	Other		
	Execution Date: November 4, 1998		City Auburn Hills State MI Zip 48326
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Patent 4,956,910		
	Additional numbers attached:YesX_No		
	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.		Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: J. Gordon Lewis		
	Internal Address: Patent Department		
	Valeo Electrical Systems, I	nc	
	Street Address: 3000 University Drive		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00Enclosed
	City Auburn Hills State MI	Zip <u>48326</u>	X Charge fee to deposit account
11/13/1998 SB	URMS 00000236 090950 4956910		8. Deposit Account number: 09-0950
01 FC:581	40.00 CH		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. J. Gordon Lewis 11-6-98		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(United States)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR, ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation

1105 North Market Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby sells and assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: Valeo Electrical Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation

3000 University Drive

Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2356 USA

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives its undivided half interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,956,910 issued September 18, 1990, entitled ARMATURE ASSEMBLY METHOD, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 4th day of 1998.

ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.

Thomas N. Twomey
Assistant Secretary

Date:_____

RECORDED: 11/12/1998

PATENT REEL: 9570 FRAME: 0659